PARTIES TO THE APPLICATION

NRJ TV Philly License Co., LLC ("Assignee") is the proposed assignee.

(1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130

Coppell, TX 75019

- (2) Delaware limited liability company
- (3) Holds no positional interest

Robert G. Andrews is an officer of Assignee.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Officer
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 0% equity

Ted B. Bartley is an officer of Assignee.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Officer
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 0% equity

NRJ TV Philly OpCo, LLC ("OpCo") has a direct ownership interest in Assignee.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Delaware limited liability company
- (3) LLC member
- (4) 100% votes
- (5) 100% equity

Robert G. Andrews is an officer of OpCo.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen

- (3) Officer
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 0% equity

Ted B. Bartley is an officer of OpCo.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Officer
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 0% equity

NRJ TV II LLC ("HoldCo") has a direct ownership interest in OpCo.

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Delaware limited liability company
- (3) LLC member
- (4) 100% votes
- (5) 100% equity

The following three entities have a direct ownership interest in HoldCo: NRJ Holdings LLC; 5 Star Spectrum, LLC; Drumcree, LLC.

NRJ Holdings LLC

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Texas limited liability company
- (3) LLC managing member
- (4) 100% votes
- (5) 33.3% equity

NRJ Holdings LLC is owned/controlled by the following parties:

Ted B. Bartley

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 100% votes
- (5) 35% equity

Sharon Bartley (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019

- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 35% equity

Ted B. Bartley, as custodian for Nicole B. Bartley under the Texas Uniform Transfers to Minors Act

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 10% equity

Ted B. Bartley, as custodian for Reed M. Bartley under the Texas Uniform Transfers to Minors Act

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 10% equity

Ted B. Bartley, as custodian for Jenna E. Bartley under the Texas Uniform Transfers to Minors Act

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 10% equity

5 Star Spectrum, LLC

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Delaware limited liability company
- (3) LLC member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 33.3% equity
- 5 Star Spectrum, LLC is directly owned by Titan Broadcast Management, LLC
- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Delaware limited liability company
- (3) LLC member
- (4) 100% votes
- (5) 100% equity

Titan Broadcast Management, LLC is owned/controlled by the following parties:

- J. Daniel Sullivan (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 25% votes
- (5) 25% equity
- U. Bertram Ellis, Jr.
- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 25% votes
- (5) 25% equity

Janet Schoff

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen

- (3) Member
- (4) 20% votes
- (5) 20% equity

David Pulido

- 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 15% votes
- (5) 15% equity

James V. Sandry

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 15% votes
- (5) 15% equity

Drumcree, LLC

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) Wyoming limited liability company
- (3) LLC member
- (4) 0% votes
- (5) 33.3% equity

Drumcree, LLC is owned/controlled by the following parties:

- W. Lawrence Patrick
- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 50% votes
- (5) 50% equity

Susan Patrick

- (1) 722 S. Denton Tap Road Suite 130 Coppell, TX 75019
- (2) American citizen
- (3) Member
- (4) 50% votes
- (5) 50% equity